
SATURDAY MORNING FEB. 3 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 LM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Innovate Inspect Basketball NCAA Ok. St./)an. (L) Basketball NCAA )entucky at Missouri (L)

(3)   KLTV (6:) News Tip-Off Basketball NCAA Duke at St. John's (L) Hoops Ex Basketb. NCAA Min./Mich. (L)

(4) 9170 4 KXLY Wild C. Ocean S.Rescue Wildlife R. Park Vacation Paid Paid Spaces America

(5) 137 275 QVC (7:00) AM Style Saturday Q A shopping showcase of fashions and accessories.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (7:00) KHQ Saturday Wake Up Soccer EPL Everton at Arsenal (L) This is Football NFLHonor

(7) 9176 7 KSLS W.Shop Craftsm. O.House O.House House TestK Feast Martha Cook's Meals

(8)   KGW Voyager WildVet Journey Soccer EPL Everton at Arsenal (L) This is Football NFLHonor

(9) 9174 28 KAYU 7: Market Tip-Off Basketball NCAA Duke at St. John's (L) Hoops Ex Basketb. NCAA Min./Mich. (L)

(10) 308 504 STARZ 7:20 Save the Las... (:15) +++ Gladiator (‘00) Russell Crowe. (:55) ++ A Knight's Tale 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) AM Joy News Velshi MSNBC Live MSNBC Live MSNBC Live

(12)  514 STZEN 6: Ghost  (:45) ++ The Cable Guy  (:25) ++ Down to Earth (:55) +++ Vertigo 
(13)   KOLB DinoT Cyberch. SciGirls Biz Kid$ Garden Garden Sewing Quilt Sew Easy Quilting

(14)   DISC Bayou Silver Kings Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs

(15) 172 291 DISN Transyl Tangled Austin Austin Austin Austin Austin Austin Austin Austin

(16)   TNT Law & Order 2/2 Law & Order Law & Order Law & Order The Great Gatsby 
(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. UNIKITTY TeenT. TeenT. UNIKITTY TeenT.

(18) 180 311 FREE (7:) Prince of Persia: The Sands of Time  (:05) When the Game Stands Tall (‘14) Jim Caviezel. Movie

(19) 139 247 NATG Border Wars Bikers/ Mobsters Outlaw Bikers Outlaw Bikers Outlaw Bikers

(20)   TBS ++ Rush Hour 3 (‘07) Chris Tucker. +++ Rush Hour (‘98) Jackie Chan. ++ Step Brothers 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Exp. Unkown Man/Food Man/Food

(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 SportsCenter Basketball NCAA (L) Basketball NCAA (L)

(23) 140 206 ESLN Gameday (L) Basketball NCAA (L) Basketball NCAA (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC (7:00) Top 20 Top 20 Country Countdown Hawaii Hawaii Hawaii Hawaii

(26)   TVLAND (:25) Roseanne Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose.

(27) 110 231 FOOD Bob./Da. Barefoot Contessa Pioneer Pioneer Southern The Kitchen Cooking Giada

(28) 118 265 A&E To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced Rental Rental Rooster & Butch

(29) 208 355 CNBC (3:30) Paid Program 

(30)  254 AMC Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman +++ Hang 'Em High 
(31)   TLC Four Weddings Four Weddings Four Weddings Four Weddings Family by the Ton

(32) 185 312 HALL F.House F.House The Sweeter Side of Life  Love Locks (‘17) Rebecca Romijn.

(33) 105 242 USA (7:00) Paid Program Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D.

(34) 108 252 LIFE Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Biography Pres The Gabby Doug...

(35) 122 244 SYFY Twilight Twilight The Condemned 2 (‘15) Randy Orton. ++ The Condemned (‘07) Steve Austin.

(36)   ANLL America's Cutest Puppy Bowl XIV Puppy Bowl XIV The Vet Life The Vet Life

(37) 205 360 FNC (7:00) Cavuto Live America's News HQ News HQ Journal Editorial R.

(97)  251 OXY (6:30) THS To Be Announced  Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer

(98) 120 269 HIST Swamp People Swamp People: Outdoors Swamp People

(99) 112 229 HGTV FleaFlip FleaFlip H United H.Hunt Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper

SATURDAY AFTERNOON FEB. 3 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 LM 1:30 2 LM 2:30 3 LM 3:30 4 LM 4:30 5 LM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Golf PGA Phoenix Open Round 3 Site: TPC Scottsdale (L) Access Weekend News News

(3)   KLTV 11: Basket. Hoops Ex Basketball NCAA Oregon at Stanford (L) Paid Paid 5 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY Football NFL Winter X Games Aspen 2018 News News Count Basket.

(5) 137 275 QVC Clarks Footwear LOGO by Lori Goldstein Cuddl Duds Denim & Co.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Track & Field USATF Millrose Games (L) Paid Paid Paid Judy News News

(7) 9176 7 KSLS Antiques Rd. British Baking Globe Trekker Places Grown Oregon Still

(8)   KGW Track & Field USATF Millrose Games (L) Paid Paid Ins. Ed. St.Talk News News

(9) 9174 28 KAYU 11: Basket. Hoops Ex Basketball NCAA Oregon at Stanford (L) Paid Goldberg Mike&M. Mike&M.

(10) 308 504 STARZ 11:55 A Knight's T... (:10) ++++ 12 Monkeys Bruce Willis. (:25) Counterpart (:25) +++ Gladiator 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Live MSNBC Live All in Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN (11:55) +++ Vertigo  (:05) +++ Ghost (‘90) Patrick Swayze. (:15) +++ Rudy (‘93) Sean Astin.

(13)   KOLB Cook's TestK Chef's Martha Motor. Woodwri. Woodsh. House O.House News.

(14)   DISC Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs Street Outlaws Street Outlaws

(15) 172 291 DISN Austin Austin Austin Austin Austin Austin Austin Austin Austin Austin

(16)   TNT (12:00) +++ The Great Gatsby  ++ Now You See Me (‘13) Jesse Eisenberg. Movie

(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. UNIKITTY TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT.

(18) 180 311 FREE (12:45) ++ Twister (‘96) Bill Paxton, Helen Hunt. (:25) ++ National Treasure (‘04) Nicolas Cage.

(19) 139 247 NATG Biker Chicks Tijuana Drug Lords Bloods and Crips Miami Drug Cartel Life Below Zero

(20)   TBS (12:) Step Brothers  Drop Mic Joker's Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends

(21) 196 277 TRAV Man/Food Man/Food Food Paradise Food Paradise SturgisEatDrink Food Paradise

(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 Basketball NCAA (L) Basketball NCAA (L) Basketb. NCAA (L)

(23) 140 206 ESLN Basketball NCAA (L) Basketball NCAA (L) Gameday /:15 Basket.

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom Smerconish CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC Hawaii Hawaii Hawaii Hawaii Dawgs Dawgs Dawgs Dawgs Dawgs Dawgs

(26)   TVLAND Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls

(27) 110 231 FOOD Kids Baking Cakes Cakes Diners, Drive-Ins Diners, Drive-Ins Diners, Drive-Ins

(28) 118 265 A&E Rooster & Butch Live PD Live PD

(29) 208 355 CNBC (3:30) Paid Program American Greed American Greed American Greed American Greed

(30)  254 AMC (11:) Hang 'Em High  +++ Planet of the Apes (‘68) Charlton Heston. +++ The Book of Eli 
(31)   TLC Family by the Ton Family by the Ton Family by the Ton Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes

(32) 185 312 HALL All Things Valentine Sarah Rafferty. Appetite for Love (‘16) Taylor Cole. Winter's Dream 
(33) 105 242 USA Chicago P.D. +++ The Game Plan (‘07) Dwayne Johnson. ++ Remember the Titans 
(34) 108 252 LIFE 12: The Gabby Do... ++ Daddy's Little Girls Gabrielle Union. ++ Diary of a Mad Black Woman 
(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie +++ Blade (‘98) Stephen Dorff, Wesley Snipes. (:05) ++ Snakes on a Plane 
(36)   ANLL The Vet Life The Vet Life Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees

(37) 205 360 FNC News HQ America's News HQ Report Saturday Watters World

(97)  251 OXY Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer

(98) 120 269 HIST Swamp People Forged in Fire Forged in Fire Forged in Fire Forged in Fire

(99) 112 229 HGTV H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt

SUNDAY AFTERNOON FEB. 4 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 LM 1:30 2 LM 2:30 3 LM 3:30 4 LM 4:30 5 LM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM (12:00) Golf PGA Phoenix Open (L) Paid Paid Lucky D. Lucky D. News News

(3)   KLTV Movie Paid Paid Paid ++ Crazy People (‘90) Dudley Moore. 5 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY 11: Basket. Cycling Triathlon Minute Hollywd. Rizzoli & Isles News News

(5) 137 275 QVC (12:00) In the Kitchen With David Belle Kerstin's Closet

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (10:00) Super Bowl Pre-game Show (L) Football NFL Super Bowl LII Philadelphia vs New England (L)

(7) 9176 7 KSLS Age Reversed Dr. Northrup Celtic Woman

(8)   KGW (10:00) Super Bowl Pre-game Show (L) Football NFL Super Bowl LII Philadelphia vs New England (L)

(9) 9174 28 KAYU To Be Announced  Paid Mike&M. BigBang Paid Fishing Goldberg

(10) 308 504 STARZ 12: Star Wars: The Force ... (:50) Counterpart :50 The Lord of the Rings: The Fellowship of t...
(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Live MSNBC Live Meet the Press Kasie DC

(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:50) ++++ Once Upon a Time in the West Henry Fonda. (:40) ++ Navy Seals 
(13)   KOLB Performances Alan Cumming FocusEu. News #MeToo W.Week Insight News.

(14)   DISC Ultimate Homes Ultimate Homes Ultimate Homes Alaska/Frontier Alaska/Frontier

(15) 172 291 DISN Underc. Underc. Bunk'd Bunk'd Jessie Jessie StuckM. StuckM. Andi M. Andi M.

(16)   TNT Movie (:45) ++++ The Hunger Games: Catching Fire  The Hunger Games: Mocki...
(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Teen T. Teen T. BareBear BareBear TeenT. TeenT. UNIKITTY OK K.O.!

(18) 180 311 FREE Movie (:35) Snow White and the Seven Dwarfs  (:40) Snow White and the Seven Dwarfs Movie

(19) 139 247 NATG World's Deadliest World's Deadliest World's Deadliest Deadliest Snakes World's Deadliest

(20)   TBS Fam.Guy Family Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy

(21) 196 277 TRAV Bizarre Foods Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise

(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 (12:00) Basket. NCAA Poker Poker Boxing Top Rank

(23) 140 206 ESLN Gymnast. NCAA Okl./UCLA (L) 30 for 30 Poker World Series Poker World Series

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom Death Row Stories Death Row Stories

(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAND G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls Ray Ray

(27) 110 231 FOOD Bakers vs. Fakers Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Game WorstCooks

(28) 118 265 A&E Intervention Intervention Undercover High S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars

(29) 208 355 CNBC (3:30) Paid Program Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC The Walking Dead The Walking Dead (:05) Walking Dead (:05) Walking Dead (:05) Walking Dead

(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes

(32) 185 312 HALL (12:00) Kitten Bowl V Kitten Bowl V 

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE 12: The Perfect ... The Perfect Girlfriend Adrienne Frantz. The Perfect Boyfriend Aiden Turner.

(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie (:25) ++ G.I. Joe: The Rise of Cobra  ++ Jeepers Creepers 2 (‘03) Ray Wise.

(36)   ANLL Puppy Bowl XIV Puppy Bowl XIV Puppy Bowl XIV (:10) The Zoo

(37) 205 360 FNC News HQ Greg Gutfeld Show News HQ FOX Report Scandalous

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Counting Counting Counting Cars Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers

SUNDAY EVENING FEB. 4 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 LM 6:30 7 LM 7:30 8 LM 8:30 9 LM 9:30 10 LM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 60 Minutes NCIS NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: Los Angeles

(3)   KLTV Feud Feud Brooklyn BobBurg. Simps. Ghosted Fam.Guy LA/Vegas 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News Homes Home Videos Home Videos Shark Tank Shark Tank

(5) 137 275 QVC Belle Shoe Shopping Susan Graver Style Football Team

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (3:00) Football NFL S. Bowl /:15 ThisIsUs :15 News (:50) Tonight Show :50 News Mark Few Wheel

(7) 9176 7 KSLS We'll Meet Again Masterpiece Masterpiece Secret Agents Bletchley Circle 2/2

(8)   KGW (3:00) Football NFL S. Bowl /:15 ThisIsUs :15 News (:50) Tonight Show :50 News KGW News Special

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Modern Simps. Brooklyn BobBurg. Simps. Ghosted Fam.Guy LA/Vegas News LivDream

(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie (:50) ++ National Treasure: Book of Secrets  ++ The Ugly Truth Movie

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Dateline Lockup Lockup Lockup Lockup

(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:35) +++ Cast Away (‘00) Helen Hunt, Tom Hanks. +++ The Man Who Knew Too Much 
(13)   KOLB Art Beat Oregon Place Call Home Masterpiece Masterpiece Secret Agents

(14)   DISC Alaska: The Last Frontier: Super Bull Alaska: The Last Frontier: Super Bull Alaska/Frontier

(15) 172 291 DISN Bizaard. :25 Spy Kids 4: All the Time... K.C. Undercover Andi M. Andi M. StuckM. StuckM.

(16)   TNT 4: The Hunger Ga... The Alienist The Alienist ++ The Island (‘05) Ewan McGregor.

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball UNIKITTY UNIKITTY King Hill King Hill BobBurg. Am.Dad Fam.Guy Fam.Guy

(18) 180 311 FREE 5:40 Snow White & the Sev... (:50) Snow White and the Seven Dwarfs :55 Snow White & the Sev...

(19) 139 247 NATG World's Deadliest World's Deadliest StarTalk World's Deadliest World's Deadliest

(20)   TBS ++ Bad Teacher (‘11) Cameron Diaz. +++ Magic Mike XXL (‘15) Channing Tatum. Movie

(21) 196 277 TRAV Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise

(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 Boxing Classics Boxing SportsCenter Cornhole ACL National ESPN FC

(23) 140 206 ESLN Poker World Series SportsC. NFL PrimeTime (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN Special / DeathRow (:15) Death Row (:15) Death Row :15 Special Death Row Stories DeathRow

(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAND Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray

(27) 110 231 FOOD WorstCooks WorstCooks WorstCooks WorstCooks WorstCooks

(28) 118 265 A&E S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars

(29) 208 355 CNBC Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss

(30)  254 AMC (:05) Walking Dead (:05) Walking Dead (:10) Walking Dead (:10) Walking Dead (:10) Walking Dead

(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes SeekSisterWife To Be Announced To Be Announced

(32) 185 312 HALL Like Cats & Dogs  (2017,Romance) Perfect Match (‘15) Danica Mc)ellar. G. Girls G. Girls

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE The Perfect Daughter (‘15) Brady Smith. The Perfect Stalker (‘16) Danielle Savre. The Perfect Sou...

(35) 122 244 SYFY Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur.

(36)   ANLL (:10) Puppy Bowl XIV (:10) Puppy Bowl XIV (:15) Pup-Bowl XIV

(37) 205 360 FNC Next Revolution Fox News Sunday Scandalous Next Revolution FOX Report

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens (:05) Ancient Aliens

(99) 112 229 HGTV Property Brothers Property Brothers Bargain Bargain Bahamas Bahamas IslndLif IslndLif

SATURDAY EVENING FEB. 3 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 LM 6:30 7 LM 7:30 8 LM 8:30 9 LM 9:30 10 LM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM News OpenRoad Elementary Bull 48 Hours 48 Hours

(3)   KLTV ++ Young Adult (‘11) Charlize Theron. The Resident The Resident 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (5:30) Basketball NBA Hou./Cle. (L) J. Brown Ins. Ed. Ent. Tonight 20/20

(5) 137 275 QVC Carolyn's Closet Dooney & Bourke PM Style

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Jeopardy Blue Bloods Sat. Night Live NFL Honors (L)

(7) 9176 7 KSLS Lawrence Welk Appear. As Time ++++ Julia (‘77) Jane Fonda. Stampede

(8)   KGW News Naturally Champ Give Sat. Night Live NFL Honors (L)

(9) 9174 28 KAYU 2½Men BigBang 2½Men BigBang The Resident The Resident News Wanted

(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:25) +++ Gladiator (‘00) Russell Crowe. +++ The Lord of the Rings: The Fellowship of the Ring 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC The 11th Hour Deadline Hardball Dateline Dateline

(12)  514 STZEN (:10) +++ The General's Daughter  (:10) ++++ Psycho Anthony Perkins. Spartac Movie

(13)   KOLB British Baking Travels Steves' Globe Trekker Father Brown Doctor Blake

(14)   DISC Street Outlaws Street Outlaws Street Outlaws: Full Throttle

(15) 172 291 DISN Austin Austin Austin Austin Spy Kids 4: All the Time in ... Underc. Underc. Andi M.

(16)   TNT (5:30) The Intern (‘15) Robert De Niro. +++ The Hunger Games (‘12) Jennifer Lawrence.

(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. TeenT. UNIKITTY UNIKITTY Clevela. Fam.Guy RickMort RickMort Fam.Guy DB Super

(18) 180 311 FREE Movie (:35) +++ Captain America: The First Avenger  (:15) +++ The Goonies (‘85) Sean Astin.

(19) 139 247 NATG Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Hard Time Hard Time

(20)   TBS Brooklyn Brooklyn Brooklyn BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang

(21) 196 277 TRAV Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures The Dead Files

(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 (5:00) Basket. NCAA Basketball NCAA BYU at Gonzaga (L) SportsC. 30 for 30

(23) 140 206 ESLN (5:15) Basket. NCAA (:15) Boxing Top Rank Site: American Bank Center (L) SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN The Nineties The Eighties The Seventies

(25) 167 326 GAC Dawgs Dawgs Dawgs Dawgs Dawgs Dawgs Dawgs Dawgs Dawgs Dawgs

(26)   TVLAND G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls Ray Ray Ray Ray Mom Mom

(27) 110 231 FOOD Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners

(28) 118 265 A&E (5:00) Live PD Live PD /Live PD Live PD (L)

(29) 208 355 CNBC American Greed American Greed American Greed American Greed American Greed

(30)  254 AMC (4:) The Book of Eli  +++ The Day After Tomorrow (‘04) Dennis Quaid. +++ The Book of Eli 
(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes-Dress Say Yes to the Dress (:05) Say Yes-Dress

(32) 185 312 HALL (5:) Winter's Dream  A Dash of Love (‘17) Jen Lilley. My Secret Valentine Andrew Walker.

(33) 105 242 USA 4: Remember the... +++ The Blind Side (‘09) Tim McGraw, Sandra Bullock. Falling Water

(34) 108 252 LIFE Madea's Witness Protection  The Simone Biles Story: Courage to S... Biography Pres

(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie ++ G.I. Joe: The Rise of Cobra  ++ Jeepers Creepers 2 (‘03) Ray Wise.

(36)   ANLL Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees Puppy Bowl Pres Pit Bull Parolees The Vet Life

(37) 205 360 FNC Judge Jeanine Greg Gutfeld Show Watters World Judge Jeanine Greg Gutfeld Show

(97)  251 OXY Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Mysteries & Scan Mysteries & Scan

(98) 120 269 HIST Forged in Fire Forged in Fire +++ Apollo 13 (‘95) Bill Paxton, )evin Bacon, Tom Hanks.

(99) 112 229 HGTV H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Renovation

SUNDAY MORNING FEB. 4 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 LM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM 7:Morning FaceNat. Bull Riding PBR Basketball NCAA (L) Golf PGA

(3)   KLTV (7:) News Tip-Off Basketball NCAA Set. Hall/Vill. (L) ++ Sleepless in Seattle Tom Hanks.

(4) 9170 4 KXLY This Week Matter Paid Paid Count Basketball NBA L.A. L./Okl. (L)

(5) 137 275 QVC (7:00) AM Style Belle Barefoot Dreams Kitchen w/ David

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Meet the Press Road Super Bowl Super Bowl Pre-game Show (L)

(7) 9176 7 KSLS Cat/ Hat George Biz Kid$ Impact Inside Olympia FocusEu. Insight Nature

(8)   KGW Meet the Press Road Super Bowl Super Bowl Pre-game Show (L)

(9) 9174 28 KAYU News Tip-Off Basketball NCAA Set. Hall/Vill. (L) Paid Paid Dr. Pol 2½Men

(10) 308 504 STARZ (7:20) Passengers  (:20) ++ Big Fat Liar  (:50) +++ Clueless Alicia Silverstone. Movie

(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) AM Joy MSNBC Live MSNBC Live MSNBC Live MSNBC Live

(12)  514 STZEN (:05) +++ Rudy (‘93) Sean Astin. ++++ Shane (‘53) Alan Ladd. ++++ Psycho 
(13)   KOLB DinoT B.Build Steves' Travels Nature Is Your Brain Performances

(14)   DISC Fishing Sportsmn Gold Rush Gold Rush Gold Rush Ultimate Homes

(15) 172 291 DISN Transyl Tangled StuckM. StuckM. Andi M. Andi M. Bizaard. Bizaard. Raven's. Raven's.

(16)   TNT Law & Order Law & Order Law & Order +++ The Hunger Games 
(17) 177 297 TOON Ben 10 OK K.O.! Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball TeenT. TeenT. Ben 10 OK K.O.!

(18) 180 311 FREE (7:00) +++ The Goonies  +++ Matilda (‘96) Mara Wilson. Snow White & the Seven D...

(19) 139 247 NATG World's Deadliest World's Deadliest World's Deadliest World's Deadliest World's Deadliest

(20)   TBS Friends Friends Friends Friends Joker's Joker's Joker's Joker's Fam.Guy Fam.Guy

(21) 196 277 TRAV Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum

(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 SportsCenter SportsCenter Basketball NCAA Notre Dame at Duke (L) Basketb. NCAA (L)

(23) 140 206 ESLN (7:00) NFL Countdown (L) Bowling PBA

(24) 200 202 CNN Reliable Sources State of the Union Zakaria GPS CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC Top 20 Country Countdown FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAND (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls

(27) 110 231 FOOD Southern Cooking Cooking Cooking Cooking Cooking Giada Pioneer The Kitchen

(28) 118 265 A&E Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders Intervention

(29) 208 355 CNBC (3:30) Paid Program 

(30)  254 AMC MASH MASH +++ Pulp Fiction (‘94) Uma Thurman, John Travolta. The Walking Dead

(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Wedding SOS Wedding SOS Wedding SOS Say Yes Say Yes

(32) 185 312 HALL F.House F.House F.House F.House Love at First Bark (‘17) Jana )ramer. Kitten Bowl V

(33) 105 242 USA In Touch J.Osteen Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE Amazing David J. J.Osteen Paid ++ The Perfect Assistant Josie Davis. The Perfect Teac...

(35) 122 244 SYFY Twilight ++ The Condemned (‘07) Steve Austin. ++ Snakes on a Plane 
(36)   ANLL Puppy Bowl XIV Puppy Bowl XIV Puppy Bowl XIV Puppy Bowl XIV Puppy Bowl XIV

(37) 205 360 FNC MediaBuzz News HQ News HQ Fox News Sunday Journal Editorial R.

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Mysteries & Scan Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Top Gear Counting Cars: Drive Counting Counting

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper

MONDAY EVENING FEB. 5 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 LM 6:30 7 LM 7:30 8 LM 8:30 9 LM 9:30 10 LM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 2 Broke 2 Broke KevinCan ManPlan Donuts 9JKL (SF) Scorpion

(3)   KLTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud Lucifer The Resident 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET The Bachelor The Good Doctor

(5) 137 275 QVC Color Cosmetics Inspired Style LOGO by Lori Isaac Mizrahi Live! PM Style

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Million? Jeopardy Wheel The Wall Better Late (SF) 2/2 The Best of the U.S

(7) 9176 7 KSLS PBS NewsHour Grown Places Antiques Rd. Antiques Rd. Independent Lens

(8)   KGW KGW News Live at 7 InsEd. The Wall Better Late (SF) 2/2 The Best of the U.S

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Last Man Modern BigBang BigBang Lucifer The Resident News Modern

(10) 308 504 STARZ 5: Star Trek: The... (:20) Star Trek II: The Wrath of Khan  (:15) Rough Night Scarlett Johansson.

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN (5:30) Home Alone  (:15) +++ Ferris Bueller's Day Off  +++ Saboteur Movie

(13)   KOLB O.House Business PBS NewsHour Antiques Rd. Ore.Exp. Ore.Exp. Antiques Rd.

(14)   DISC Street Outlaws Street Outlaws Street Outlaws Street Outlaws OutlawsMemphis

(15) 172 291 DISN Jessie Jessie Bunk'd Bunk'd Andi M. StuckM. Bizaard. Raven's. Gravity Gravity

(16)   TNT The Alienist The Alienist Law & Order Law & Order NCIS: New Orleans

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball TeenT. TeenT. King Hill Am.Dad Clevela. Am.Dad BobBurg. BobBurg.

(18) 180 311 FREE +++ The DUFF (‘15) Robbie Amell, Mae Whitman. +++ The Bounty Hunter (‘10) Jennifer Aniston.

(19) 139 247 NATG Chain of Command Inside Combat Chain of Command Border Wars Border Wars

(20)   TBS Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Am.Dad Am.Dad

(21) 196 277 TRAV Bizarre Foods Bizarre Foods Bizarre Bizarre Man/Food Man/Food Man/Food CrazyDel

(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 30 for 30 30Shorts Basketb. NFL Live J & J eSports

(23) 140 206 ESLN Basketball NCAA W.Va./Okl. (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN A. Cooper 360 CNN Tonight CNN Tonight A. Cooper 360 A. Cooper 360

(25) 167 326 GAC Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska

(26)   TVLAND MASH MASH MASH MASH Ray Ray Ray Ray Mom Mom

(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped Junior Chopped Junior Kids Baking Kids Baking Cakes Cakes

(28) 118 265 A&E Killer Kids Kids Who Kill Silk Road: Drugs, D. (P)

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank The Profit The Profit The Profit The Profit

(30)  254 AMC (5:00) A Few Good Men  (Adult) +++ The Green Mile (‘99) David Morse, Tom Hanks.

(31)   TLC Say Yes-Dress NY ER NY ER NY ER NY ER NY ER NY ER NY ER NY ER

(32) 185 312 HALL F.House F.House F.House F.House F.House F.House Middle Middle Middle Middle

(33) 105 242 USA Modern Modern Modern Modern WWE Monday Night Raw

(34) 108 252 LIFE The Gabby Douglas Story Brian Tee. The Simone Biles Story: Courage to S... To Be Announced

(35) 122 244 SYFY ++ Underworld: Evolution  Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur.

(36)   ANLL Alaska/Frontier Alaska/Frontier Alaska: Edge Alaska: Edge Alaska: Edge

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson Hannity

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers Pawn Pawn

(99) 112 229 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It H.Hunt H.Hunt Home Town H.Hunt House

TUESDAY EVENING FEB. 6 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 LM 6:30 7 LM 7:30 8 LM 8:30 9 LM 9:30 10 LM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 2 Broke 2 Broke NCIS Bull NCIS: New Orleans

(3)   KLTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud Lethal Weapon LA/Vegas The Mick 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET Middle The Boat Black-ish Modern Saves the World

(5) 137 275 QVC HomeWorx LOGO by Lori Goldstein WEN by Chaz Dean The Find

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Million? Jeopardy Wheel Game of Games This Is Us Chicago Med

(7) 9176 7 KSLS PBS NewsHour We'll Meet Again American Experience Mark Twain's Jou

(8)   KGW KGW News Live at 7 InsEd. Game of Games This Is Us Chicago Med

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Last Man Modern BigBang BigBang Lethal Weapon LA/Vegas The Mick News Modern

(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie (:50) Star Trek IV: The Voyage Home  (:50) ++ A Knight's Tale (‘01) Heath Ledger.

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN (5:50) Lonesome Dove (:25) Lonesome Dove ++++ Rope :25 South Park: B...

(13)   KOLB House Business PBS NewsHour We'll Meet Again American Experience

(14)   DISC To Be Announced To Be Announced Moonshiners: Cuts Moonshiners To Be Announced

(15) 172 291 DISN Jessie Jessie Bunk'd Bunk'd Andi M. StuckM. Bizaard. Raven's. Gravity Gravity

(16)   TNT (5:00) Basket. NBA Was./Phi. (L) Basketball NBA Oklahoma vs Golden State (L) Inside the NBA

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball TeenT. TeenT. King Hill Am.Dad Clevela. Am.Dad BobBurg. BobBurg.

(18) 180 311 FREE (5:30) +++ The Bounty Hunter  The Fosters ++ The Wedding Planner 
(19) 139 247 NATG Lost Treasures Stonehenge Tut's Treasures The Boonies The Boonies

(20)   TBS Fam.Guy Fam.Guy BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang Detour

(21) 196 277 TRAV Bizarre Bizarre GiantUSA Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Foods Bizarre Foods

(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 Basketball NCAA (L) Basketb. NFL Live J & J 30 for 30

(23) 140 206 ESLN Basketball NCAA (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN A. Cooper 360 CNN Tonight CNN Tonight A. Cooper 360 A. Cooper 360

(25) 167 326 GAC LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin

(26)   TVLAND MASH MASH MASH MASH Ray Ray Ray Ray Mom Mom

(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped

(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 Intervention Intervention Intervention Undercover High

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank The Profit Shark Tank Shark Tank The Profit

(30)  254 AMC (4:00) +++ The Green Mile Tom Hanks. ++ Enemy of the State (‘98) Gene Hackman, Will Smith.

(31)   TLC Four Weddings My Big Life Big Fat Fabulous (:05) I Am Jazz (:05) SeekSisterWife

(32) 185 312 HALL F.House F.House F.House F.House F.House F.House Middle Middle Middle Middle

(33) 105 242 USA NCIS NCIS WWE Super Smackdown Chrisley Chrisley

(34) 108 252 LIFE Grey's Anatomy Married1stSight Married Married Married1stSight This Time

(35) 122 244 SYFY 5: The Legend of... ++ The Last Witch Hunter Vin Diesel. +++ The Chronicles of Riddick 
(36)   ANLL River Monsters Killer Whales: The Mega Hunt River Monsters: American Killers

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson Hannity

(97)  251 OXY Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D.

(98) 120 269 HIST Forged in Fire Forged in Fire (:05) Forged in Fire Enhanced episodes of 'Forged in Fire.'

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Restored H.Hunt
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